



Item	Description	Part Number	Qty	Supersedence	Tech Tip	Engine	Trans	Line	Body
1	FASCIA,Front								
	[MCZ]	68004284AA	1	No				J U	74
	[MCD], [LNJ]	68034078AA	1	No				J U	74
	[MCY], [LNJ], [XAG], [JHS]	68034080AA	1	No				J U	74

Item	Description	Part Number	Qty	Supersedence	Tech Tip	Engine	Trans	Line	Body
	[MCX], [XAG], [JHS], [LNJ]	68034080AA	1	No				J U	74
	[MCX], [XAG], [LNJ]	68034463AA	1	No				J U	74
	[MCD]	68034078AA	1	No				J U	74
2	APPLIQUE,Fascia								
	With Sales Code [MCZ]	05030069AB	1	Yes				J U	74
	With Sales Code [MCZ]	05030069AC	1	Yes				J U	74
	With Sales Code [MCX]	68033817AA	1	No				J U	74
	With Sales Code [MCY]	68033820AA	1	No				J U	74
	With Sales Code [MCD]	68034083AA	1	No				J U	74
3	AIR DAM								
	With Sales Code [MCD]	68034081AA	1	No				J U	74
	With Sales Code [MCY] or [MCX]	68034082AA	1	No				J U	74
-4	RETAINER,Air Dam								
		68033794AA	7	Yes				J U	74
		68034329AA	7	Yes				J U	74
5	COVER,Lamp Opening								
		68033797AA	2	No				J U	74
6	PIN,Push								
		55157112AB	2	No				J U	74
7	BRACKET,Fascia								
		55157476AB	1	Yes				J U	74
		55157476AC	1	Yes				J U	74
		55157476AD	1	Yes				J U	74
8	SCREW,Tapping Hex Head,M6.3X1.81X25.0								
		06508237AA	1	No				J U	74
9	SCREW AND WASHER,Self Tapping,M6x1x22								
		06505903AA	2	No				J U	74
10	CROSSMEMBER,Underbody								
		05166082AB	1	No				J U	74
11	SCREW,Hex Head,M4.2 x 1.70 x 33.50,Fascia Attach								

Item	Description	Part Number	Qty	Supersedence	Tech Tip	Engine	Trans	Line	Body
		06505520AA	2	No				J U	74
12	SCREW AND WASHER,Self Tapping,M6x1x22,Fascia Bracket to Body								
		06505903AA	3	No				J U	74
13	GROMMET,Fascia,Fascia to Fender								
		55157298AB	2	No				J U	74
14	RIVET,M6.25x28,Fender Liner to Fascia								
		06500911	4	No				J U	74
15	BRACKET,Fascia								
		05029991AB	1	Yes				J U	74
		05029991AC	1	Yes				J U	74
16	PIN,Push,M11.4,Grille Attach								
		06503598	6	No				J U	74
17	SCREW,Tapping,M6X2.69X21.55								
		06506579AA	4	No				J U	74
18	SUPPORT,Front Fascia,[SRT8]								
		05030620AA	2	Yes				J U	74
		05030620AC	2	Yes				J U	74
19	BOLT AND WASHER,Hex Head,M8x1.25x32.00								
		06507668AA	4	No		EKO EVO EXO EZO		J U	74
20	BRACKET,Air Dam Support								
		68033747AA	1	No				J U	74
21	SPACER,Jounce Bumper								
		55360410AA	2	No				J U	74
22	SCREW AND WASHER,Self Tapping,M6x1x22								
		06505903AA	2	No				J U	74
23	LICENSE PLATE KIT								
	[MDA]	55156794AA	1	No				J U	74

Note: Negative (-) item numbers indicate no illustration available.